

WP(C) No.316 of 2019 with
WP(C) No.362 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi**Petitioner**

-Versus-

MLA &Anr **Respondents**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

30.8.2019

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. A. Bimol, learned senior counsel appearing for the Manipur Legislative Assembly submits that despite last chance being given on 2-8-2019, he has not been able to file the counter affidavit as he was out of station and therefore, prays for another last chance of one week's time to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List the matters again on 6th September, 2019.

If no counter affidavit is filed by the next date, the case shall be decided on the basis of the records furnished by the learned senior counsel appearing for the Manipur Legislative Assembly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

kim