

WP(C) No.316 of 2019 with
WP(C) No.362 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi **.....Petitioner**

-Versus-

MLA & Anr **..... Respondents**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

27.9.2019

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 2 is allowed two weeks' time as a last chance to file counter affidavit.

List the matters again on 18th October, 2019.

JUDGE

JUDGE

kim