

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 316 of 2019**

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

MLA; & Anr.

***Respondents***

**With  
W.P. (C) No. 362 of 2019**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**11.08.2021**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, is unable to effectively join the video conference hearing due to some technical difficulties.

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appears for respondent No. 2.

There is no representation for respondent No. 1.

The matter is adjourned to enable respondent No. 1 to enter appearance through another counsel as its former counsel was elevated to the Bench during the pendency of this petition.

Post on 14.09.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*