

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

MLA; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 362 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23.03.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appearing for respondent No. 2, states that these matters require to be heard physically.

Registry is directed to list these matters before a Bench in which one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh, is not a member.

Post on 13.07.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep