

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

MLA; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
W.P. (C) No. 362 of 2019**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

04.08.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate, appears for respondent No. 1.

The matters are adjourned on the ground that Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner, is unable to advance arguments due to an eye-problem.

Post on 06.09.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep