

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

MLA & Anr.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 362 of 2019**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

31-10-2023

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
list these connected petitions for hearing on 24-11-2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria