

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 316 of 2019
With
W.P.(C) No. 362 of 2019**

Th. Chandraprava Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

MLA and Anr.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

27.11.2023
(A.G., J)

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel appears for the petitioner, Mr. S. Nepolean, learned G.A. assisted by Ms. RK. Emily, learned Deputy GA appears for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Savitri, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 2.

On joint request, list the matter on 24.01.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Bipin