

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

MLA and Another

Respondents

With WP(C) No. 362 of 2019

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

23.09.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. H. Malemleima, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner after obtaining no objection from the other side.

At her request, list on 22.10.2024.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE