

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

... Petitioner

- Versus -

MLA & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R
[K. Somashekar, CJ]

14.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Lekhakumari is present before this Court physically and learned G.A. for the Manipur Legislative Assembly, Mr. S. Nepolean is present before this Court physically.

Matters could not be reached due to paucity of time, it is almost 01:50 p.m.

These matters would be listed on 29.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin