

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

MLA; & Anr.

Respondents

***With
W.P. (C) No. 362 of 2019***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

13.03.2026

Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for writ petitioner, Ms. RK Emily, learned State counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Leo N., learned counsel for respondent No. 2 are before this Court.

All the afore-referred counsel submitted that pleadings are complete but request for an adjournment citing difficulty for their respective senior counsel.

Common/joint request acceded to.

List on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep