

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 316 of 2019

Thingom Chandraprava Devi

... Petitioner

- Versus -

MLA & Anr.

... Respondents

With
W.P.(C) No. 362 of 2019

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

24.04.2026
[A. Bimol, J]

Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner through VC platform, Mr. Robert, learned Dy. G.A appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 1, and Mr. Ningtamba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 12.06.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Lucy